Forma Financial Information is prepared after making pro forma adjustments that are directly

attributable to the transactions, expected to have a continuing impact on the Enlarged Group and

factually supportable.

The Pro Forma Financial Information is prepared for illustrative purpose only. It is prepared

based on a number of assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and currently available information,

and because of its nature, it does not purport to describe the actual financial position of the

Enlarged Group that would have been attained after the Acquisition been completed on 31 December

2006. The Pro Forma Financial Information may not be indicative of the financial position of the

Enlarged Group as at the date to which they are made up to or at any future date.

– 131 –

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL

INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF ADJUSTED COMBINED ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2006

Audited Audited

consolidated Audited consolidated

balance balance balance

sheet sheet sheet

of the Group of Minkind of Remson

as at as at Group as at

31 December 30 April 30 April Pro forma Enlarged

2006 2007 2007 adjustments group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

Non-current assets

Investment properties 35,600 7,800 21,250 64,650

Intangible asset – – – –

Goodwill – – – 3,273 (1)(i) 3,273

Interests in associates – – – –

Interests in jointly controlled entities – – – –

Available-for-sale financial assets 220 – – 220

35,820 7,800 21,250 68,143

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 593 3 28 624

Short term loans receivable – – – –

Tax prepaid – 5 – 5

Cash and cash equivalents 88,062 50 109 (29,352) (1)(ii) 58,869

88,655 58 137 59,498

Assets classified as held for sale 9,338 – – 9,338

97,993 58 137 68,836

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 3,229 62 204 3,495

Amounts due to fellow subsidiaries 185 – – 185

Loans from an intermediate

holding company – 879 28,201 (29,080) (1)(iii) –

3,414 941 28,405 3,680

Net current assets/(liabilites) 94,579 (883) (28,268) 65,156

Total assets less current

liabilities 130,399 6,917 (7,018) 133,299

– 132 –

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL

INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 1,723 1,255 1,645 4,623

Total assets and liabilities 128,676 5,662 (8,663) 128,676

Capital and reserves

Share capital 7,940 – – 7,940

Share premium and reserves 120,736 5,662 (8,663) 3,001 (1)(iv) 120,736

Total equity 128,676 5,662 (8,663) 128,676

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of adjusted combined assets and liabilities:

1. Under HKFRS 3 Business Combination (“HKFRS 3”) the Group will apply the purchase method to account for

the acquisition of Minkind and Remson Group. In applying the purchase method, the identifiable assets, liabilities

and contingent liabilities of Minkind and Remson Group will be recorded on the consolidated balance sheet of the